Maine law.
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J. MORRILL..—E. JONES.—CANADA ROAD. 195

Chapter 64.
Resolve in favor of John Morrill.

Resolved, 'That there be paid out of the Treas- jpu wormn, 30
ury of the State, to John Morrill of Cornville, the dollars forexpen-
sum of thirty dollars in addition to his pay as mem-
ber of the House of Representatives, to defray the
expenses incurred by sickness during this session of
the Legislature.

[Approved March 16, 1840.]

Chapler 68,
Resolve in favor of Ebenezer Jones.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treas- rreasurerorten-
ury of the State to Ebenezer Jones, Treasurer of 17 %ts., for whent
the town of Lebanon, six dollars and seventeen ™™ ™"
cents for an error, in allowing and paying bounty on
‘Wheat and Corn, for the year 1838. :

[Approved March 16, 1840.]

Chapler G6.
Resolve for the preservation and repait of the Canada Réad.

Resolved, That a sum not exceeding one thou- 100 domars for
sand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for rmirer
- repairing the State Road from the north line of the
Kennebec Bingham Purchase to the north line of
the State, and that the Governor with the advice
of the Council, is hereby authorized to appoint an
Agent to superintend the affairs of said road, at a Sompenstion of
compensation not exceeding two dollars per day. '

[Approved March 16, 1840,]



